506782907 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TATHAGATA DE	07/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	19001 KERMIER ROAD	
City:	WALLER	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77484	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17384120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)975-4033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-975-4046

Email: Docketing@eubanksip.com

Correspondent Name: EUBANKS PLLC **Address Line 1:** 12777 JONES ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 465

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMC-20044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. LEE EUBANKS IV	
SIGNATURE:	/Lee Eubanks/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GMC-20044 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056970 FRAME: 0914

506782907

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 19001 Kermier Road, Waller, Texas 77484, my entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in a United States Patent Application currently entitled "HVAC Equipment with Refrigerant Gas Sensor"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

I authorize the Assignee to insert the following additi- referenced above after execution of this agreement:	ional information identifying the United States Patent Application
U.S. Patent Application No.	filed on
	tents and file additional patent applications under the provisions of sed on the United States Patent Application above or any
For any patent granted on a patent application assignment issue such patent to the Assignee.	ed herein, I authorize and request that the issuing authority grant
	agreement with another that would affect the rights and property int with another that would purport to affect the rights and enter into the present agreement with the Assignce.
further consideration to me, I agree to: (1) execute an maintain, or enforce patent protection for the inventi	it, upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, and without by papers deemed by the Assignee to be necessary to secure, ons and improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to the tions and improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assignee in transigned herein.
The duties and benefits set forth in this agreement ex Assignee.	tend to the respective successors of the undersigned and the
Inventor:	
Signature: Lattragata &	Date: 7/23/2021
Winnessed by: Pay Use— Signature	Date: 7/23/2021
<u> </u>	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 7/23/2021
Sarojeet B. Deb Printed Name of Witness	

Page 1 of 1